

Quick Heal Technologies Ltd.

C-7010, 7th Floor, Marvel Edge, sr.no.207, opp. NECO Garden Society, Vimannagar, Pune 411014, India.

Ref. No.: QHTL/Sec/SE/2023-24/65 October 27, 2023

The Manager, The Manager, Corporate Services, Corporate Services,

BSE Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 14th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Mumbai – 400001 Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Ref: Security ID: QUICKHEAL Symbol: QUICKHEAL

Security Code: 539678 Series: EQ

Sub: Appointment of Mr. Sarang Deshpande as Nodal Officer of the Company

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Rule 7(2A) of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, Mr. Sarang Deshpande, Company Secretary of the Company appointed w.e.f. 26 October 2023 as Nodal Officer for and on behalf of the Company be is hereby authorized to coordinate with IEPF Authority for the purposes of verification of claims.

Details of the Nodal Officer is as below:

Name of the Nodal Officer	Mr. Sarang Deshpande
Designation	Company Secretary
Postal Address	Marvel Edge, Office No. 7010, C & D, 7 th Floor, opp.
	Neco Garden Society, Vimanagar, Pune- 411014
Email	cs@quickheal.co.in

This is for your information and records.

For Quick Heal Technologies Limited

Ankit Maheshwari Chief Financial Officer